

ITEM NO.6

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28187/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in WA No.315/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISAN KUMAR SHIVCHARAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bias, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within eight weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.
Post after ten weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|