

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28187/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/02/2011
in WA No. 315/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISAN KUMAR SHIVCHARAN LAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

This order shall not come in the way of the appellants to
transfer the respondent to Gadhai Barrier, Karera Sanctuary,
Karera, where we was asked to join on 1st January, 1992.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.07.19
12:53:00 IST
Reason: